

Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 Request for Decision (RFD)

Meeting:	Regular Meeting of Council	
Meeting Date:	February 13, 2024	
Originated By:	Bryan Bespalko, General Manager of Infrastructure Services	
Title:	Policy No. C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy – Amendment	

PROPOSAL & BACKGROUND

Council passed Policy C-4B.010 – Water and Sewer Service Policy at the Regular Meeting of Council on November 28, 2023. After a recent event, Administration felt it prudent to add an additional paragraph to the policy regarding payment of fees prior to any work commencing.

DISCUSSION ON BENEFITS, DISADVANTAGES & OPTIONS

At the January 16, 2024, Committee of the Whole meeting, the Committee approved recommending to Council to approve Policy C-4B.010 as amended.

Attached as APPENDIX A is the amended Policy C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy.

REFERENCE TO STRATEGIC PLAN

N/A

REFERENCE TO PROVINCIAL/FEDERAL LEGISLATION

N/A

COSTS & SOURCE OF FUNDING

No budgetary impacts.

COMMUNICATIONS STRATEGY

Posting on M.D. website in the **Policy** section.

ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDED ACTION

THAT Council adopts amending Policy No. C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy, as recommended by the Committee of the Whole.

COUNCIL OPTIONS

- 1. THAT Council adopts amending Policy No. C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy, as recommended by the Committee of the Whole.
- THAT Council adopts amending Policy No. C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy, with additional amendments to _______.
- 3. THAT Council rejects amending Policy No. C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy, as presented.
- 4. THAT Council directs Administration to bring back additional information regarding Policy No. C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy to a future meeting of Council, as discussed.

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Policy C-4B.010 Water and Sewer Service Policy - Amendment.docx
Attachments:	- APPENDIX A.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Jan 24, 2024

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Stephanie Severin